
Institute Type : Colleges/Institutes (Private / Self Financed)

Total Student Base ( Enrolled Full Time) for all the Academic Programs Offered by Institute/University (Academic Year 2018-19) := 2325

Total Faculty Base ( Full Time) Engaged in Teaching and Research at Institute/University (Academic Year 2018-19) := 149

Submitted Institute Data for Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) - 2019-20
Institute Name: ST. JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE [ARI-I-1354]

Pre-Qualifier (Basic Data Requirement For Financial Year (2018-19))

Name of the Institute/ University/ Group of Institutions and any
Autonomous Body ( Incubation Unit/Research Park etc.)

located within same campus

Total Annual Expenditure of Institute/ University/ Group of
Institutions/ any Autonomous Body ( Incubation Unit/

Research Park etc.) located within same campus (Rupees in
Figure)

Total Annual Income of Institute/ University/ Group of
Institutions/ any Autonomous Body (Incubation Unit/ Research

Park etc.) located within same campus (Rupees in Figure)

Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure (or) Payment & Receipt
Account for FY 2018-19 (Only PDF)

ST JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE 310543389.78 307111175.90 Document Uploaded in ARIIA DSP

Total (Rupees in Figure) 310543389.78 307111175.90

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Name of
Program

(Full Name)

Program
Theme

Program
Type

Program
Category

Organizing
Department /

Centre /
Student

Body Name

Program
Start Date

Program
End Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)

Program
Location

Internal
Participants
(Student)

Internal
Participants

(Faculty)

External
Participants
(Student)

External
Participants

(Faculty)

Total
Number of

Participants

Had institute
spent

expenses
either from

own
resource/rec
eived fund to
organise the
program/acti
vity/event?

Total
Expense
Amount

Incurred by
Institute to

Organise the
Program (In

Rupees)

Motivational
talk on
Entrepreneur
ship Skill
Developmen
t

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

Industry
Interaction
and
Entrepreneur
ship
Developmen
t Cell

10-10-2018
00:00:00

10-10-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

100 4 0 0 104 Yes 2000

Smart City
Mangaluru
and
Business
Opportunitie
s

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Panel
Discussion

Institute
Lead Activity

Master of
Business
Administratio
n and
Industry
Interaction
and
Entrepreneur
ship
Developmen
t Cell

15-11-2018
00:00:00

15-11-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

140 5 0 0 145 Yes 20262

Leadership
Skills for
Women
Entrepreneur
s

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Management
Developmen
t Programme

Institute
Lead Activity

Master of
Business
Administratio
n

18-01-2019
00:00:00

18-01-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

14 0 0 0 14 Yes 25243



Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Ingenious
2019 -
Business
Plan
Competition

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

B-Plan
Competition

Institute
Lead Activity

Master of
Business
Administratio
n

09-03-2019
00:00:00

09-03-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

135 0 0 0 135 Yes 6584

Outreach
Programme
on
Intellectual
Property
Awareness

 IPR Outreach
Programme

Institute
Lead Activity

Innovation
Club and
Industry
Interaction
and
Entrepreneur
ship
Developmen
t Cell

21-02-2019
00:00:00

21-02-2019
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

0 2 75 5 82 No ---

Workshop
on Revit
Architecture

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Workshop Institute
Lead Activity

Civil
Engineering

09-07-2018
00:00:00

10-07-2018
00:00:00

2 Within
Campus

17 13 0 0 30 Yes 20108

Motivational
Talk on
Entrepreneur
ship

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

NIRMAN
Student
Association

23-10-2018
00:00:00

23-10-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

65 10 0 0 75 No ---

Water
Resources,
Air Pollution
and Energy
Conservatio
n

 Innovation Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

Civil
Engineering

11-11-2018
00:00:00

11-11-2018
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

4 1 60 0 65 No ---

Building
Information
Modelling
(BIM)
Software -
CYPECAD

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Workshop Institute
Lead Activity

Civil
Engineering

22-02-2019
00:00:00

22-02-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

48 9 0 0 57 Yes 24144

Environment
al Impact of
Plastic

 Innovation Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

Civil
Engineering

23-02-2019
00:00:00

23-02-2019
00:00:00

1 Outside
Campus

8 1 50 0 59 No ---

Career
Prospects
for a Civil
Engineer
after
Graduation

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

NIRMAN
Student
Association

23-03-2019
00:00:00

23-03-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

60 12 0 0 72 No ---

Anveshan  
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Competition Institute
Lead Activity

SJEC-New
Age
Incubation
Network

22-04-2019
00:00:00

22-04-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

150 6 0 0 156 No ---

Talk on
Entrepreneur
ship

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Motivational
Talk

Institute
Lead Activity

Master of
Business
Administratio
n

15-04-2019
00:00:00

15-04-2019
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

155 0 0 0 155 No ---

An
Entrepreneur
at Ground
Zero

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Seminar Institute
Lead Activity

Industry
Interaction
and
Entrepreneur
ship
Developmen
t Cell

23-04-2018
00:00:00

23-04-2018
00:00:00

1 Within
Campus

120 4 0 0 124 Yes 2000



Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

National
Workshop
on
Intellectual
Property
Rights(IPR)

 IPR Workshop Institute
Lead Activity

Innovation
Club

21-02-2019
00:00:00

22-02-2019
00:00:00

2 Within
Campus

0 35 0 0 35 Yes 39935

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external
institutions or agencies at national or international level

Name of
Program

(Full Name)

Program
Theme

Program
Type

Organizing
Agency /
Institute
Name

Organizing
Agency Type

Program
Start Date

Program
End Date

Program
Duration(in

Days)

Participants
(Students)

Participants
(Faculty)

Total
Number of
Participants

Awards/Rec
ognitions/Ac
hievements

Award /
Position /

Recognition
Secured

Title of
Innovation /

Start-up
Secured the

Award /
Recognition

Had institute
spent

expenses
either from

own
resource/rec
eived fund

towards
sending

delegation to
participate/re
present the
program/acti
vity/event?

Total
Expense
Amount

Incurred by
Institute? (In

Rupees)

Intellectual
Property
Rights
Entrepreneur
ship

 IPR International
Conference

Milagres
College

Educational
Institute

31-07-2018
00:00:00

31-07-2018
00:00:00

1 0 1 1 No --- --- Yes 1000

Introduction
to Air
services and
Air Cargo

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

National
conferences

Kanara
Chamber of
Commerce

Corporate /
Industry
Association

25-08-2018
00:00:00

25-08-2018
00:00:00

1 0 2 2 No --- --- No ---

Workshop
on  Ease of
doing
Business in
India and
Karnataka

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Workshop Alvas
Institute  of
Engineering
and
Technology

Educational
Institute

04-04-2018
00:00:00

04-04-2018
00:00:00

1 0 1 1 No --- --- Yes 500

Karnataka
Tech
Entrepreneur
ship Summit-
2019

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

Tech
Summit

Jawaharlal
Nehru
National
College of
Engineering

Educational
Institute

14-02-2019
00:00:00

16-02-2019
00:00:00

3 0 3 3 No --- --- Yes 6000

Analysis and
Design of
RC and Pre
Stressed
Concrete
Bridge using
MIDAS
CIVIL

 Innovation Workshop PES
University

Educational
Institute

26-07-2018
00:00:00

27-07-2018
00:00:00

2 0 2 2 No --- --- Yes 1000

Advancemen
t and
Innovations
in Civil
Engineering

 Innovation National
Conference

PES Institute
of
Technology
and
Management

Educational
Institute

16-05-2019
00:00:00

16-05-2019
00:00:00

1 12 3 15 No --- --- No ---



Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external
institutions or agencies at national or international level

Civil
Engineering
Trends and
Challenges
for
Sustainabilit
y

 Innovation International
Conference

NMAM
Institute of
Technology

Educational
Institute

23-05-2019
00:00:00

24-05-2019
00:00:00

2 28 6 34 No --- --- No ---

A Decade of
Global
Financial
Crisis

 
Entrepreneur
ship/Startup

International
Conference

St Aloysius
College

Educational
Institute

09-04-2019
00:00:00

09-04-2019
00:00:00

1 0 1 1 No --- --- Yes 1000

Courses on Innovation, IPR and Entrepreneurship Development Offered During the Academic Period 2018-19

No Data Flled!

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

No Data Flled!

Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus

No Data Flled!

Idea / Prototype / Innovation have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Start-ups have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Co-Incubation Partnership

No Data Flled!

Technology Commercialization / Transfer

No Data Flled!



Declaration
To,
The ARIIA Committee
MHRD’s Innovation Cell
New Delhi

Joint Declaration by the Head of the Institute and Nodal Officer
Dear Sir,
Herewith, myself Dr. Rio D'Souza (Head of Institute) and Dr. Babitha Rohit (Nodal Officer) jointly declaring on behalf of our institute is that all the information submitted are true and
correct to best of our knowledge.
Thank you

The Head of Institute Nodal officer

Dr. Rio D'Souza Dr. Babitha Rohit
Head of the Institution, Nodal Officer,

ST. JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ST. JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE,
Mangalore, Karnataka Mangalore, Karnataka

Responsibility for accuracy and authenticity of data lies with the concerned institution.


