



Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) - 2019-20 Institute Name: ST. JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE [ARI-I-1354]

Pre-Qualifier (Basic Data Requirement For Financial Year (2018-19))

Name of the Institute/ University/ Group of Institutions and any Autonomous Body (Incubation Unit/Research Park etc.) located within same campus	Total Annual Expenditure of Institute/ University/ Group of Institutions/ any Autonomous Body(Incubation Unit/ Research Park etc.) located within same campus (Rupees in Figure)	Total Annual Income of Institute/ University/ Group of Institutions/ any Autonomous Body (Incubation Unit/ Research Park etc.) located within same campus (Rupees in Figure)	Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure (or) Payment & Receipt Account for FY 2018-19 (Only PDF)			
ST JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE	310543389.78	307111175.90	Document Uploaded in ARIIA DSP			
Total (Rupees in Figure)	310543389.78	307111175.90				

Institute Type : Colleges/Institutes (Private / Self Financed)

Total Student Base (Enrolled Full Time) for all the Academic Programs Offered by Institute/University (Academic Year 2018-19) := 2325

Total Faculty Base (Full Time) Engaged in Teaching and Research at Institute/University (Academic Year 2018-19) := 149

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

Name of Program (Full Name)	Program Theme	Program Type	Program Category	Organizing Department / Centre / Student Body Name	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Program Location	Internal Participants (Student)	Internal Participants (Faculty)	External Participants (Student)	External Participants (Faculty)	Total Number of Participants	Had institute spent expenses either from own resource/rec eived fund to organise the program/acti vity/event?	Total Expense Amount Incurred by Institute to Organise the Program (In Rupees)
Motivational talk on Entrepreneur ship Skill Developmen t	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	Industry Interaction and Entrepreneur ship Developmen t Cell	10-10-2018 00:00:00	10-10-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	100	4	0	0	104	Yes	2000
Smart City Mangaluru and Business Opportunitie s	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Panel Discussion	Institute Lead Activity	Master of Business Administratio n and Industry Interaction and Entrepreneur ship Developmen t Cell	15-11-2018 00:00:00	15-11-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	140	5	0	0	145	Yes	20262
Leadership Skills for Women Entrepreneur s	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Management Developmen t Programme	Institute Lead Activity	Master of Business Administratio n	18-01-2019 00:00:00	18-01-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	14	0	0	0	14	Yes	25243

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

<u></u>					p. 00										
Ingenious 2019 - Business Plan Competition	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	B-Plan Competition	Institute Lead Activity	Master of Business Administratio n	09-03-2019 00:00:00	09-03-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	135	0	0	0	135	Yes	6584
Outreach Programme on Intellectual Property Awareness	IPR	Outreach Programme	Institute Lead Activity	Innovation Club and Industry Interaction and Entrepreneur ship Developmen t Cell	21-02-2019 00:00:00	21-02-2019 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	0	2	75	5	82	No	
Workshop on Revit Architecture	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Workshop	Institute Lead Activity	Civil Engineering	09-07-2018 00:00:00	10-07-2018 00:00:00	2	Within Campus	17	13	0	0	30	Yes	20108
Motivational Talk on Entrepreneur ship	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	NIRMAN Student Association	23-10-2018 00:00:00	23-10-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	65	10	0	0	75	No	
Water Resources, Air Pollution and Energy Conservatio n	Innovation	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	Civil Engineering	11-11-2018 00:00:00	11-11-2018 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	4	1	60	0	65	No	
Building Information Modelling (BIM) Software - CYPECAD	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Workshop	Institute Lead Activity	Civil Engineering	22-02-2019 00:00:00	22-02-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	48	9	0	0	57	Yes	24144
Environment al Impact of Plastic	Innovation	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	Civil Engineering	23-02-2019 00:00:00	23-02-2019 00:00:00	1	Outside Campus	8	1	50	0	59	No	
Career Prospects for a Civil Engineer after Graduation	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	NIRMAN Student Association	23-03-2019 00:00:00	23-03-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	60	12	0	0	72	No	
Anveshan	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Competition	Institute Lead Activity	SJEC-New Age Incubation Network	22-04-2019 00:00:00	22-04-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	150	6	0	0	156	No	
Talk on Entrepreneur ship	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Motivational Talk	Institute Lead Activity	Master of Business Administratio n	15-04-2019 00:00:00	15-04-2019 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	155	0	0	0	155	No	
An Entrepreneur at Ground Zero	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Seminar	Institute Lead Activity	Industry Interaction and Entrepreneur ship Developmen t Cell	23-04-2018 00:00:00	23-04-2018 00:00:00	1	Within Campus	120	4	0	0	124	Yes	2000

Program Conducted by Institute Related to IPR, Entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation

National Workshop	IPR	Workshop	Institute Lead Activity	Innovation Club	21-02-2019 00:00:00	22-02-2019 00:00:00	2	Within Campus	0	35	0	0	35	Yes	39935
Intellectual Property Rights(IPR)															

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external institutions or agencies at national or international level

Name of Program (Full Name)	Program Theme	Program Type	Organizing Agency / Institute Name	Organizing Agency Type	Program Start Date	Program End Date	Program Duration(in Days)	Participants (Students)	Participants (Faculty)	Total Number of Participants	Awards/Rec ognitions/Ac hievements	Award / Position / Recognition Secured	Title of Innovation / Start-up Secured the Award / Recognition	Had institute spent expenses either from own resource/rec eived fund towards sending delegation to participate/re present the program/acti vity/event?	Total Expense Amount Incurred by Institute? (In Rupees)
Intellectual Property Rights Entrepreneur ship	IPR	International Conference	Milagres College	Educational Institute	31-07-2018 00:00:00	31-07-2018 00:00:00	1	0	1	1	No			Yes	1000
Introduction to Air services and Air Cargo	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	National conferences	Kanara Chamber of Commerce	Corporate / Industry Association	25-08-2018 00:00:00	25-08-2018 00:00:00	1	0	2	2	No			No	
Workshop on Ease of doing Business in India and Karnataka	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Workshop	Alvas Institute of Engineering and Technology	Educational Institute	04-04-2018 00:00:00	04-04-2018 00:00:00	1	0	1	1	No			Yes	500
Karnataka Tech Entrepreneur ship Summit- 2019	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	Tech Summit	Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering	Educational Institute	14-02-2019 00:00:00	16-02-2019 00:00:00	3	0	3	3	No			Yes	6000
Analysis and Design of RC and Pre Stressed Concrete Bridge using MIDAS CIVIL	Innovation	Workshop	PES University	Educational Institute	26-07-2018 00:00:00	27-07-2018 00:00:00	2	0	2	2	No			Yes	1000
Advancemen t and Innovations in Civil Engineering	Innovation	National Conference	PES Institute of Technology and Management	Educational Institute	16-05-2019 00:00:00	16-05-2019 00:00:00	1	12	3	15	No			No	

Participation / Representation of Students and (or) Faculties in Events / Programs related to IPR, entrepreneurship / Start-ups & Innovation organized by repute external institutions or agencies at national or international level

Civil Engineering Trends and Challenges for Sustainabilit y	Innovation	International Conference	NMAM Institute of Technology	Educational Institute	23-05-2019 00:00:00	24-05-2019 00:00:00	2	28	6	34	No	 	No	
A Decade of Global Financial Crisis	Entrepreneur ship/Startup	International Conference	St Aloysius College	Educational Institute	09-04-2019 00:00:00	09-04-2019 00:00:00	1	0	1	1	No	 	Yes	1000

Courses on Innovation, IPR and Entrepreneurship Development Offered During the Academic Period 2018-19

No Data Flled!

Innovation, Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre/Facilities exists in campus

No Data Flled!

Grants / Funds Received by Pre-Incubation & Incubation Centre / Facilities exists in Campus

No Data Flled!

Idea / Prototype / Innovation have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Start-ups have received Grant / funding from Pre-Incubation / Incubation Centre / Facilities

No Data Flled!

Co-Incubation Partnership

No Data Flled!

Technology Commercialization / Transfer

No Data Flled!

Declaration

To, The ARIIA Committee MHRD's Innovation Cell New Delhi

Joint Declaration by the Head of the Institute and Nodal Officer

Dear Sir,

Herewith, myself Dr. Rio D'Souza (Head of Institute) and Dr. Babitha Rohit (Nodal Officer) jointly declaring on behalf of our institute is that all the information submitted are true and correct to best of our knowledge.

Thank you

The Head of Institute

10/10/2019

Dr. Rio D'Souza Head of the Institution, ST. JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, Mangalore, Karnataka

Responsibility for accuracy and authenticity of data lies with the concerned institution.

Nodal officer

Dr. Babitha Rohit Nodal Officer, ST. JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, Mangalore, Karnataka